# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5525396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUKE MACK	05/06/2019
PAUL HOSTE	05/09/2019
DAVID SCHNEIDER	05/07/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RIVIAN AUTOMOTIVE, LLC	
Street Address:	13250 N. HAGGERTY ROAD	
City:	PLYMOUTH	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48170	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29670001

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)219-6229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-973-2500

Email: Pamela.Harrison@HGlaw.com

HALEY GUILIANO LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 75 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000** 

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000112-0024-201
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAMELA HARRISON
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2019

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=000112-0024-201\_Inventor\_Assignment#page1.tif source=000112-0024-201\_Inventor\_Assignment#page2.tif source=000112-0024-201 Inventor Assignment#page3.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 049189 FRAME: 0557 505478592

source=000112-0024-201\_Inventor\_Assignment#page4.tif source=000112-0024-201\_Inventor\_Assignment#page5.tif source=000112-0024-201\_Inventor\_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049189 FRAME: 0558

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Luke Mack, Paul Hoste, David Schneider, respectively residing at 3295 Edmunton Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48306 US, 8975 Van Gordon Street, White Lake, MI 48386 US, 1735 Reserve Way, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have made an invention in:

## VEHICLE EXTERIOR

filed as U.S. Application No. 29/670,001 on November 13, 2018;

WHEREAS, Rivian Automotive, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 13250 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patents, utility models, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that ASSIGNORS will (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements thereon, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed ASSIGNORS' names on the date(s) indicated.

Date: 05-06-19	
	Luke Mack
Date:	
	Paul Hoste
Date:	
	David Schneider
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGN	<u>IEE</u> :
I hereby acknowledge the foregoing exe	ecuted Assignment on behalf of Rivian Automotive, LLC
mar litaria managan dining	By: Roles J. Loge
Date: 404 13, 2019	
	Name: R) Scavinge
	Title: <u>CFO</u>

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Luke Mack, Paul Hoste, David Schneider, respectively residing at 3295 Edmunton Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48306 US, 8975 Van Gordon Street, White Lake, MI 48386 US, 1735 Reserve Way, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have made an invention in:

#### VEHICLE EXTERIOR

filed as U.S. Application No. 29/670,001 on November 13, 2018;

WHEREAS, Rivian Automotive, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 13250 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patents, utility models, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that ASSIGNORS will (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements thereon, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, on the date(s) indicated.	ASSIGNORS have signed ASSIGNORS' names
Date:	Luke Mack
Date: <u>5/9/19</u>	Paul Hoste
Date:	David Schneider
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:	
I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed	Assignment on behalf of Rivian Automotive, LLC.
Date: <u>May 13, 2019</u> E	sy: <u>Coled J. Leagu</u>
	Name: R) Scaringe
	Title: <u>(どう</u>

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Luke Mack, Paul Hoste, David Schneider, respectively residing at 3295 Edmunton Drive, Rochester Hills, MI 48306 US, 8975 Van Gordon Street, White Lake, MI 48386 US, 1735 Reserve Way, Ann Arbor, MI 48103 US, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have made an invention in:

#### VEHICLE EXTERIOR

filed as U.S. Application No. 29/670,001 on November 13, 2018:

WHEREAS, Rivian Automotive, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 13250 N. Haggerty Road, Plymouth, MI 48170, USA, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each of us paid, as well as for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patents, utility models, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that ASSIGNORS will (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements thereon, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain any Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO on the date(s) indicated.	OF, ASSIGNORS have signed ASSIGNORS' names
Date:	
	Luke Mack
Date:	
	Paul Hoste
Date: 5/7/2019	2
	David Schneider
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE:	
I hereby acknowledge the foregoing execute	ed Assignment on behalf of Rivian Automotive, LLC.
Date: May 13, 2019	By: Color J days
	Name: P) Staringe
	Title: (CO

Page 2 of 2